
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
SECTION 1 . 70.425 (1) of the statutes is amended to read : 
70.425 (1) There is imposed an annual occupational tax on every person, firm or 

corporation owning or operating any domestic mink farm, eamputed on the basis of $5 
$25 for each such farm, which tax shall be in addition to all other taxes. 

SECTION 2 . Effective date . This act takes effect on the January 1 following 
publication . 
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AN ACT to amend 70.425 (1) of the statutes, relating to the occupational tax on owners 
of domestic mink farms. 
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